SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2

TO

AGREEMENT OF FOR APRIL 20, 2011

ENGINEERING SERVICES for

Fort Bend Parkway Toll Road, Segment B-1

This Supplemental Agreement is made and entered into this the Lagrangian of Jane, 2013, and modifies the ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT between Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority and Parsons Brinkerhoff, dated April 20, 2011 for engineering services for the Fort Bend Toll Road, Segment B-1.

The agreement is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. The first sentence of Section 2.a is replaced with the following sentence:
 - "The Maximum Compensation under this contract is \$1,468,798.65."
- 2. The second paragraph of Section 2.a is replaced with the following paragraph;
 - "Compensation for performance of services within the Scope of Services described in Attachment A will be as follows: The compensation shall be increased by \$60,517.00, for the additional work shown in Attachment A. The maximum amount payable under this agreement shall not exceed \$1,468,798.65, as shown in Attachment B. Progress payments for work detailed in Attachment A will be made when the Engineer has attained a level of completion equal to or greater than the agreed upon milestones of completion in the reasonable opinion of FBTRA."
- 3. The Scope of Services shown in Attachment A shall be expanded to include Exhibit A-2, attached hereto.
- The Compensation for Scope of Services shown in Attachment B shall be expanded to include Exhibit B-2, attached hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Supplemental Agreement is hereby executed as of the date first set forth above.

FORT BEND COUNTY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY

Bv:

James D. Condrey, DDS

Chairman, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

By

PARSONS BRINKERHOFF, INC.

By.

Name

GABRIEL Y.

Title:

EXHIBIT A-2 ATTACHMENT A SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2 ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF SERVICES

FORT BEND COUNTY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY, SEGMENT B-1

General Description

Provide the following additional scope of services: Dewatering Services for SH6 Underpass Project.

Supplemental Agreement No. 2 To Agreement of April 20, 201

EXHIBIT B-2 ATTACHMENT B SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2 COMPENSATION FOR ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF SERVICES

FORT BEND COUNTY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY, SEGMENT B-1

For Beng Tolway - St 6 Houston Dewatering Direct Expenses SOLVICOS

Parsons Brinckerhoff

TEM	QUANTITY	TIND	UNIT	TOTAL
Mileage	2600	M	\$0.52	\$1,352.00
Tolls & Parking	0	ST	\$20.00	\$0.00
Airfare	က	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
Lodaina & Meals	10	DAY	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
Car Rental	വ	8	\$75.00	\$375.00
Cab Service	9	EA	\$40.00	\$240.00
Aquifer Testing Services and Instrumentation		ST	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
	0	EA	\$10.00	\$0.00
Miscellaneous Supplies (Film, Developing, etc.)	0	S	\$20.00	\$0.00
Reproduction:	0			\$0.00
Previously assessed record set copying costs*	0	S	\$950.00	\$0.00
Review set copies	0	S	\$300.00	\$0.00
Projected record set copying costs	0	rs Ls	\$1,500.00	\$0.00

	>
)
1	
	1
ù	
	ŕ
460	2
C	>
U	>
	ı
-	ż
<	C
1	=
-	1
-	_
г	-

Note:

3 trips for Kenneth 4 trips for Hosam

The compensation for the work tasks shall be paid for the actual hours, billing rates and direct expenses. Compensation for each task shall be agreed upon with the PIMC prior to beginning the work tasks.